504917289 05/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4964034

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
C. BRIAN GULASSA			05/03/2018		
DANIEL P NORBOE			05/03/2018		
TIM VICKROY			05/03/2018		

City:	SAN RAMON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29645832

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	919-948-3390
Email:	Official@mbhiplaw.com
Correspondent Name:	MURPHY, BILAK & HOMILLER/ERICSSON
Address Line 1:	1255 CRESCENT GREEN
Address Line 2:	SUITE 200
Address Line 4:	CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518
Address Line 4.	OATT, NOTTH OATOLINA 27510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1066-0082
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. MURPHY
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Murphy #44958/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=1066-0082 Assignment, Signed#page1.tif source=1066-0082 Assignment, Signed#page2.tif source=1066-0082 Assignment, Signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045819 FRAME: 0877

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

C. Brian Gulassa, residing at 3005 Fulton Street Berkeley, CA 94705 United States of America

Daniel P. Norboe, residing at 1190 Sherman Street Alameda, CA 94501 United States of America

Tim Vickroy, residing at 1727 5th Street Livermore, CA 94550 United States of America

hereby assign(s) to **Omron Adept Technologies**, **Inc.** having its principal place of business at 4550 Norris Canyon Rd. Suite 150 San Ramon, CA 94583 United States of America

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled Movable Link for a Robot System which is disclosed in U. S. Design Patent Application Serial Number <u>29/645,832</u>, filed <u>30 April 2018</u>, and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application(s) to be held and enjoyed by Omron Adept Technologies, Inc., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by C. Brian Gulassa, Daniel P. Norboe, and Tim Vickroy had this assignment not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 045819 FRAME: 0878



STATE OF <u>CA</u> CONTRA COSTA County

I, Sayced Rould Signal a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that C. Brian Gulassa personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand	and official	seal, this	ihe <u>3</u> rd	day of	May	<u>, 20</u>	18
(Official Seal)		SAVEEDA ZIAUD Notary Public - 1 Contra Costa (Commission # Ny Commi Expires	DIN-SAIG California County 2210270 Seo 11, 2021		eecla ry Public	Flanddi	<u> Brg</u>

My commission expires Seta 11, 2021.

5/3/2018 Baniel P. Norboe Daniel P. Norboe

STATE OF <u>CA</u> <u>Contra Costá</u> County

I, <u>Sugar La Etauchan</u>, ^{Prove} a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Daniel P. Norboe personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my han	d and official scal, this the 3^{rd}	day of <u>May</u> , 20 <u>18</u> .
(Official Seal)	SAYEEDA ZIAUDDIN-BAIG Notery Public – California Contra Costa County Commission # 2210270 My Comm. Expires Sep 11, 2021	Sayerda Zauddin - Paig Notary Public

My commission expires Sup 11 , 2021.

- 21				
	Tim	Vickroy	 	D1

Date

STATE OF <u>CA</u> <u>CONTRA COSTA</u> County

RECORDED: 05/16/2018

5-3-212

I, $\underline{Seyteda}, \underline{Aardam}, \underline{Ba}$ a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Tim Vickroy personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my han	d and official seal, this the <u>3rd</u> day of <u>Hauge</u> , 20 <u>18</u> .	
	SAYEEDA ZIAUDDIN-BAIG	
(Official Seal)	Notary Public - California Contra Costa County Commission # 2210270 My Comm. Expires Sep 11, 2021	
• •	Notary Public	

My commission expires Sep 11, 2021,

4